

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

21-22099

Date sent

13/08/21

Subject

Trust Usage of Digital Dictation/Voice Recognition Software

Details of enquiry

We are currently updating data on your trust's Digital Dictation and Voice Recognition systems. Can you please complete the fields below with what you currently hold?

System type can also be 'No System Installed' if your trust does not use the system:

System type - Digital dictation

Supplier name -

System name -

Date installed -

Contract expiration -

Notes -

System type - Voice Recognition

Supplier name -

System name -

Date installed -

Contract expiration -

Notes -

If applicable,

- can you let us know who supplies your digital dictation hardware devices?
- how many digital dictation devices does your trust have?
- when was the procurement date of the digital dictation devices?

System definitions:

Digital Dictation - Device used to record audio and share recordings digitally.

Voice Recognition - Identifies and translates spoken words into text. Used to complete tasks or transcribe documents.

Response sent

Your request for information, as detailed in your email below, has been handled under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. Please find below our response:

We do not hold data on digital dictation devices or voice recognition software. These types of products or software are not purchased or managed centrally.